RESOLUTION R-06-2015

CITY OF FORT THOMAS, CAMPBELL COUNTY, KENTUCKY Memorandum of Agreement Northern Kentucky Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FORT THOMAS AUTHORIZING ERIC HAAS, MAYOR, TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE REGIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN THROUGH FEMA.

WHEREAS, certain areas of the City of Fort Thomas, Kentucky are subject to periodic natural hazards, such as flooding, landslides, tornados, thunderstorms, and winter storms that have potential to cause damages to people and properties within the area; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Thomas desires to prepare and mitigate for such natural hazards; and

WHEREAS, the **City of Fort Thomas** or its designated representative, will participate in the Hazard Mitigation Planning process:

NOW, therefore, be it resolved, that the **City of Fort Thomas City Council** hereby:

1. Agrees to cooperate in a working relationship between all Participating Jurisdictions in the development and implementation of the NKADD Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan, in accordance with Title 44 of the Federal Code of Regulations (CFR) Part 201.6.

2. Accepts the Memorandum of Agreement and attached Work Program, Tasks and Finished Products as a commitment to the Regional Hazard Mitigation Planning Process.

4. Agrees to formally adopt the NKADD Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan after a thorough planning process and the final approval of the Regional Hazard Mitigation Oversight Committee, consisting of County Judge/Executives and Emergency Management Directors.

Signed:

Eric Haas, Mayor

Adopted on: _____

ATTEST: _____

Melissa Kelly, City Clerk